St Mabyn Parish Council

Minutes of the Annual Parish Council Meeting of St Mabyn Parish Council held in the Memorial Hall, St Mabyn on Tuesday 7th May 2019, commencing at 7.26pm.

Present: Cllrs: M Grigg, G Smith, Mrs C Daniels, D Masters, G Martin, Mrs P Lloyd,

and Mrs C Bray

In Attendance: Mrs L Coles, Parish Clerk

There were no members of the public present

Item No	Cllr Grigg opened the meeting as the incumbent Chairman.	Action By
1	Election of Chairman	-
	Cllr Martin nominated Cllr Smith as Chairman. The nomination was not seconded.	
	Cllr Daniels nominated Cllr Grigg as Chairman, seconded by Cllr Lloyd, five votes for	
	and one against. Cllr Grigg accepted the Chair and signed a Declaration of	
	Acceptance of Office witnessed by the Clerk.	
2	Election of Vice Chairman	
	Cllr Grigg nominated Cllr Daniels as Vice Chair. Cllr Masters nominated Cllr Smith	
	as Vice Chair, seconded by Cllr Martin. The Clerk handed round ballot papers and	
	received and counted the votes which were as follows: four votes for Cllr Smith and	
	three votes for Cllr Daniels. Cllr Smith accepted and signed a Declaration of	
	Acceptance of Office witnessed by the Clerk.	
3	Apologies	
	Apologies were received and accepted from Cllr Chadwick, Cllr Finnamore and Cllr	
	Rushworth (Cornwall Council)	
4	Election of Representatives	
	• Planning Group – Cllr Martin, Cllr Bray, Cllr Masters, Cllr Smith, Cllr Grigg and Cllr	
	Daniels. It was agreed that the Clerk will send out .pdf files for planning in future	
	as the zip files are not compatible for all to download.	
	WREN – Cllr Martin	
	Parish Hall – Cllr Masters	
	Community Network Area – It was agreed that there would not be a set	
	representative and the meetings will be attended by any one of the Members	
	available on the day.	
5	Close	
	There being no further business to transact the Chairman closed this meeting at	
	7.48pm.	

Signed	Chairman		
Date			

A copy of these Minutes and those of previous meetings of the Parish Council can be viewed on the Parish Council Website: http://www.parish-council.com/StMabyn/